

Stockholm, January 26, 2012

INVISIO's CFO Bengt Nilsson retires during the autumn of 2012

INVISIO's (IVSO) CFO Bengt Nilsson will retire during the autumn of 2012. A recruitment process to find a replacement for Nilsson has started.

For additional information, please contact:

Lars Højgård Hansen, CEO INVISIO Communications

Mobile: + 45 53 72 77 22

E-mail: lhh@invisiocommunications.com

About INVISIO Communications AB

INVISIO Communications AB is a public company listed on the NASDAQ OMX First North Premier Segment (ticker code: IVSO) an alternative market on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm. INVISIO Communications holds the patents for Bone Conduction Technology, which provides the best possible speech in difficult sound environments, and the Soft Spring, for optimal wearing comfort. Both patents are featured in the company's INVISIO® consumer and military communications headsets. Its professional products are used by police forces, fire fighters, military personnel, security units and Special Forces around the world. Additional information is available on the company's web site at www.invisiocommunications.com. Mangold Fondkommission AB (tel. +46-8-503 015 50) is Certified Adviser for INVISIO Communications AB on First North.